05-18-	1999 y-10-99 12:45/M, Fage 4/9
FORM PTO-1695 (Rev. 6-83)	LEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings > > > \times \tag{ 10100}	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Raiph G. Perkins, Frano Luburic, Josef E. Bingisser, and Nords McLean	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Ropak Corporation     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-8-99	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 660 S. State College Bivd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Fullerton State: CA ZiP: 92631
Execution Date: <u>March 23, 1999; March 24, 1999; and April 5, 1999.</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? ☐Yes ⊠No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address:3 Civic Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 210	08-2624
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
, DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE Change 40.00
of the original document.	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
J. Mark Holland  Name of Person Signing	Signature May 18, 1999  Date
	over sheet, stachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Page 5/9

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ralph G. Perkins, an individual residing at 1315 Edgecomb Street, Covina, California 91724, Frano Luburic, an individual residing at 2386 Harbor Blvd., Apt. # 103, Costa Mesa, California 92626, Josef E. Bingisser, an individual residing at 1709 Oahu Place, Costa Mesa, California 92626, and Norris McLean, an individual residing at 651 Covered Wagon Trail, Anaheim Hills, California 92807, are the original, first, and joint inventors of a certain invention as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title:

CONTAINER HANDLE AND RELATED METHODS

Serial No.:

Inventors:

Ralph G. Perkins, Frano Luburic, Josef E. Bingisser, and

Norris McLean

WHEREAS, Ropak Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 660 S. State College Blvd., Fullerton, California 92631, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Ralph G. Perkins, Frano Luburic, Josef E. Bingisser, and Norris McLean, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue, extension, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and

May-18-99 12:47PM;

enjoyed by Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Ropak Corporation to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Ropak Corporation, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Ropak Corporation, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Ropak Corporation, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Ropak Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said Ropak Corporation.

Docket No. ROPAK-P2400

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, at the location and on the date or dates indicated below.

4 .		
Signed at Julerton, in	the State of Calchonna.	
(Ciry)	(State)	
Ralph G. Perkins	Signature of Inventor	<u> </u>
NAME OF INVENTOR	Signature of inventor	Date
STATE OF California	S.	
COUNTY OF Kharge)		
On this 23 day of Muse	1999, before me appeared Ralph	G. Perkins, to me known,
and known by me to be the person who acknowledged that he signed	it as a free act of his own free wi	ll and for the numoses se
forti	e as a new act of the own new wi	The lot the purposes so
NARY CINTRON Commission #10944 Notary Public Coffic Orange County		atrox
My Corner. Expires Apr 1	4200	, ,
	My Commission Expi	res: 4/14/2000
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
:		
Signed at Juliuton, in	the State of California	
(City)	(State)	
Frano Luburic	Lull 7.	3-23-99
NAME OF INVENTOR	Signature of Inventor	Date
1.1.	•	
STATE OF ( slefornia)	SS.	
COUNTY OF Grange)		
On this 23 day of Man	1999, before me appeared Fra	ano Luburic, to me known
and known by me to be the perso	n described in and who signed the	ill and for the numbers of
who acknowledged that he signed	it as a free act of his own free w	in end for are harhoses a

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 4

MOUNT TO EXPROS ACT MASON Oscarĝe Const

Notory Public-

Docket No. ROPAK-P2400

Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires: 4/14/2000

**PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0414** 

1	$\mathcal{A}$ .	
Signed at fullestin	, in the State of blefore	)
(City)	(State)	1 1/00
Josef E. Bingisser	Jord I'm game	- 3/24/19
NAME OF INVENTOR	Signature of Inventor	Date
STATE OF Coliffenses	<b>∠</b> )	
COUNTY OF CAMPL	·) 33.	
On this 24 day of	Marel 1999, before me appeared	
	be the person described in and who signed a signed it as a free act of his own free w	
forth.	1	• •
S pinotipo — olidui ;  Withoo ognati  Oodali roja teligui ;	They Con	tru
THE CONTROL OF STATES	Notary Public	/ /
	My Commission Expi	res: <u>4/14/2000</u>
Signed at Fuller tox	, in the State of California	
(City)	), in the State of California (State)	- 04/05/99
(City) Norris McLean	Moni Mr Es	04/05/99
(City)	in the State of California (State)  Moni Mn (State)  Signature of Inventor	- 04/05/99 Date
(City) Norris McLean	Moni Mr Es	04/05/99 Date
Norris McLean NAME OF INVENTOR	Moni Mr Es	04/05/99 Date
Norris McLean NAME OF INVENTOR  STATE OF COUNTY of Count	Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  SS.  Man 1999, before me appeared Fra	Date ino Luburic, to me known,
Norris McLean NAME OF INVENTOR  STATE OF  On this day of and known by me to be the who acknowledged that he si	Signature of Inventor  SS.	Date  Ino Luburic, to me known,  foregoing instrument, and
Norris McLean NAME OF INVENTOR  STATE OF ALLOWS  COUNTY OF Age of and known by me to be the who acknowledged that he signsthesized	Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  SS.  1999, before me appeared Fraperson described in and who signed the igned it as a free act of his own free with the state of	Date  Ino Luburic, to me known,  foregoing instrument, and
Nortis McLean NAME OF INVENTOR  STATE OF ALLAND  COUNTY OF Ag of and known by me to be the who acknowledged that he sifesther and allowed the site of the complete of 1000.	Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  SS.  1999, before me appeared Fraperson described in and who signed the igned it as a free act of his own free with the state of	Date  Ino Luburic, to me known,  foregoing instrument, and
Norris McLean NAME OF INVENTOR  STATE OF ALLOWS  COUNTY OF Agy of and known by me to be the who acknowledged that he stooth	Signature of Inventor  Signature of Inventor  SS.  1999, before me appeared Fraperson described in and who signed the igned it as a free act of his own free with Notary Public	Date  Ino Luburic, to me known,  foregoing instrument, and

Z:\WTMWORD\ROPAK\P2400\J400ASSG DOC

Docket No.: <u>ROPAK-P2400</u> April 8, 1999

This will confirm receipt in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the date stamped below, of the following documents related to the patent application of Ralph G. Perkins, <u>et al.</u> entitled CONTAINER HANDLE AND RELATED METHODS, Serial No.; including 3 sheets of drawings, 27 numbered claims; a Declaration and Power of Attorney relating to said application; an Assignment to Ropak Corporation relating to said application; check in the amount of \$1996.00 for the filing Fee; and a transmittal letter in triplicate. The Serial Number which has been assigned to the aforesaid application is also stamped below.

Z::WINWORD/ROPAK/P2#00/2400POST.DOC

APR 19 1999

**RECORDED: 04/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0416